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Performance Indicator Action Plan



  
       
Date: 20/01/03



Comments on Current Performance:

Our position is slightly higher than the target but we had revised the target with caution, being aware that this is still a target that is vulnerable to possible fluctuations. We are not therefore unduly concerned; this figure is still within the Dept of Health 5 band rating (less than 16%).



Barriers to Improvement:

The large numbers of children looked after mean that we will not always have the capacity which allows a choice of placement for each child, meaning that the most appropriate placement may not always be available for each child. This in turn may mean the need to move a child at some point.

We also experience difficulties in recruiting foster carers, often the most suitable placement for a child. 



Current/Proposed Action:

The introduction of the Family Action Model in April 2003 will help implement the prevention strategy aimed at reducing the number of looked after children coming to the attention of Social Services.

We will introduce payment for skills for foster carers before 31 March 2003 to improve foster carer recruitment and retention.



Top Quartile to be Achieved By (Date):

N/A


Lead Officer:

Debbie Fallon
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				1999/00		2000/01		2001/02				Met Average		Family Average		Met top quartile				Salford Target 2002/03		Salford 5 year target		Salford's Current Performance 02/03

		A1		14%		14%		11%				13%		12.20%		10%				12%		10%		12.70%

		A2		39%		58%		26.50%				39%		39%		45%				60%		70%

		C21		5%		1%		0%				11%		10.10%		4%								2.04%

		C26		263		222		176.4				125		128.8		111								99.8

		C28		13%		15.40%		27.90%				13%		13.50%		15.40%				25%		25%





Sheet1

		



Quartile level for all authorities

Quartile level for all authorities

Quartile level for Mets

Range for all mets

Ranking against family authorities (of 21)

Ranking against all GM Councils (of 10)

4%-23%

Joint 2nd

8th

2nd

2nd

Performance is just
below target

A1

Percentage

A1 Percentage of Looked After Children with 3 or more Placements

Family 
Average

2000/01

Salford 
5 year
target



a1

		



Quartile level for all authorities



a1

		1999/00

		2000/01

		2001/02

		Met Average

		Family Average

		Met top quartile

		Salford Target 2002/03

		Salford 5 year target

		Salford's Current Performance 02/03



Quartile level for all authorities

Quartile level for all authorities

Quartile level for Mets

Range for all mets

Ranking against family authorities (of 21)

Ranking against all GM Councils (of 10)

4%-23%

Joint 2nd

8th

2nd

2nd

Performance is just
below target

A1

Percentage

A1 Percentage of Looked After Children with 3 or more Placements

Salford 
5 year
target

2000/01

Family 
Average

0.14

0.14

0.11

0.13

0.122

0.1

0.12

0.1

0.127



Sheet3

		






